
Cold Weather Assistance

Organization Contact Website

Caring Place 512-943-0700
2000 Railroad Ave,
Georgetown 78628

https://www.caringplacetx.org/news- 
events/media.html/article/2024/01/0 
9/cold-weather-and-transportation- 
reminder-for-2024

Get Ready Central Texas https://www.austintexas.gov/readyce 
ntraltexas/stay-informed#app

Austin Warming Centers Cold Weather Shelter Hotline 512-
972-5055.

One Texas Center (Active 
Emergency Information)

https://www.austintexas.gov/alerts

Salvation Army of Bell County - 
Temple

512-305-4233
254-774-9996
McLane Center of Hope 419 W Ave G
Temple, TX 76504

https://southernusa.salvationarmy.org/
bell-county/how-we-help

Active Emergency Information Hub https://www.austintexas.gov/readycentr
altexas

Warn Central Texas 512-972-5055 https://member.everbridge.net/8928 
07736729515/new

Texas Departent of Emergency 
Management Local Shelter and
Seasonal Relief Center Map

https://tdem.maps.arcgis.com/apps/i 
nstant/interactivelegend/index.html? 
appid=063f8332ed024ebe8cf076057 
6311d0f

Sign up to receive emergency warnings by text, email, or phone including information on 
homeless shelters.

Click on green "dots" to see location information for active seasonal relief centers during 
extreme weather events.

Notes/Overview

The Caring Place is able to provide Cold Weather Shelter to unhoused families with children 
enrolled in a school district within The Caring Place service area. When Austin activates its 
cold weather/warming center protocol, TCP is able to provide gas, Uber, or CARTS vouchers 
(when available) for those in our service area experiencing homelessness to get to the 
designated staging area.

Emergency Preparedness and Emergency Alerts

City of Austin Warming Centers Map 
https://www.google.com/maps/d/viewer?mid=1FU5AKX5guhwM3OWJgKeftJaxwrThDME 
&femb=1&ll=30.312323136603194%2C-97.74581539999997&z=12

This information is subject to change as weather conditions change. For the most up-to- 
date locations and hours please check austintexas.gov/alerts for the most current 
emergency information in multiple languages
505 Barton Springs Rd, Austin
Registration between 6 and 8 pm
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